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Restoration Management *Corporchon P.O. Box 398704 Cincinnati, Ohio 45239-8704 (5]3) 738- 6200

October 4, 1993

U. S. Department of Energy
Fernald Environmental Management Proaect
Letter No. C:RP(PR):93-0168

Mr. Bradley Miller
Environmental Scientist
Hamilton County Department

of Environmental Services

Air Quality Management Division
1632 Central Parkway
Cincinnati, Chio 45210

Dear Mr. Miller:

UPDATING OF ASBESTOS REMOVAL: FEMP - 93 - 001, ANNUAL PROJECTION OF PLANNED
MAINTENANCE RELATED ASBESTOS REMOVALS FOR CY 1993

The enc]osed Planned Maintenance Related Asbestos Removal updated 1ist is
submitted in accordance with 40 CFR Part 61, Subpart M and the OAC 3745-20. The
list consists of removal activities that are covered by FEMP - 93 - 001.

If you have any questions concerning this updated list, please contact Ervin -

Fisher, of my staff, at (513) 738-6053.

Sincerely,

vStephen;M Beckman /é%ia/ézi“~—-

Manager
Permitting and Report1ng

SMB:EF :mhv
Attachment

cc: L _A._Fisher, FERMCO
¢ AR CdBFHTﬁEtor}
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File Record Storage Copy 108.6



‘ Page No.
10/04/93

Start
Date

08/30/93
07/13/93
07/12/93
07/15/93
08/30/93
08/20/93
10/01/93
10/01/93
09/27/93
08/25/93
09/07/93
02/08/93
02/16/93
03/11/93
03/29/93
05/19/93
06/21/93
07/20/93
09/20/93
09/21/93
03/15/93
03/26/93
07/06/93
07/01/93
06/28/93
06/28/93
08/13/93
02/11/93
01/04/93
01/04/93
01/11/93
05/719/93
05/24/93
06/07/93
05/27/93
06/08/93
05/20/93
01727793
01/27/93
01/26/93
01/28/93
01/25/93
02/04/93
02/03/93
04/06/93
04/13/93
03/709/93
04/05/93
05/10/93
05/12/93
03/16/93
03/19/93
03/22/93
08/09/93
09/27/93
05/24/93
04/27/93
/7 /

1

Comp.
Date

09/729/93
07/15/93
07/14/93
07/20/93
09/03/93
08/24/93
10/05/93
10/05/93
09/30/93
08/31/93
09/17/93
02/12/93
02/23/93
03/12/93
03/31/93
05/19/93
06/23/93
07/21/93
09/22/93
09/24/93
03/18/93
03/30/93
07712793
07/09/93
06/30/93
06/29/93
08/19/93
02/18/93
01/08/93
01/08/93
01/13/93
05/21/93
05/26/93
06/11/93
05/28/93
06/11/93
05/21/93
01/29/93
01/29/93
01/27/93
02/05/93
02/01/93
02/04/93
02/08/93
04/13/93
04715793
03/10/93
04/06/93
05/12/93
05/14/93
03/18/93
03/25/93
03/29/93
08/27/93
10/05/93
05/27/93
04/30/93 -
/7 7/

Bld/
Plant
1D

10820
3
30
30
2/3
3E
2

2
2/3
3
15
288
288
288
28
28A
14
28
14
16\
10
10
30
3D
3D
30
3
12
25A
188
8
3E
3E
3D
3D
3D
30
28
28
28
28
2a
4

5
2A
2/3
12
4
A
4
4A
4A
4
2/3
2/3
10
69
69
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WTR
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RPL
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RPL
RMV
RMV
RPL
RPL
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV

_RMV

RMV

‘RMV

RMV
RMV

"RMV

RMV

RMV

RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RPR
RMV
RMV

REMOVAL NO. FEMP-93-001

Project Name/
Location

TREATMENT RPL PROJ. TIE-IN TO WTR LN
N. LN FROM & DECK @ NAR TOWER

P! FORM LN @ NAR TOWER

Pl E-W LINE @ NAR TOWER

Pl © COMBIN RAFF PAD W. OF NAR TOWER
PIPE RUN ON COMBINED RAFF. PAD

PI FROM RUN S. BLDG 2 @ METAL DISOLV
LN TO ABANDON EQUIP. @ CD BLEND PIT
WTR LN IN DIGEST. AREA 2/3

Pl @ CONTROL STA LN N.E. COMB RAFF
VALVES & PIPING IN RM E-47 OF LAB
PIPE FITTINGS RM 129A%B & RESTROOMS
PI RM 125, 126, & 139 IN 1G OFFICES
PI FROM HALLWAY & RM 139

PI FROM HEATER LN SECURITY BLDG
VALVES ON COOLING SYS. IN 28A

Pl IN RM 148 OF B#14 RPL VALVES

Pl FROM RM 28-22 N. WALL

HTR VALVES & TRAPS RM 142 & 143 ADM
VALVES & TRAPS TO HTR. SYS. RM 146
Pl ON #1 & #3 1.D. TURBINES

Pl ON STM PIPE & SUPPLY VALVE

P1 3rd LEVEL E. OF TANK

Pl E. WATER LN 1st LEVEL NAR TOWER
P! 1st LEVEL E. SIDE NAR TOWER

P1 FROM STM LN CENTER GRD FLR
ABANDON PIPE IN PLT 3

PI FROM HTR STM LN IN BLDG 12 W.
DMG P! IN CHLORINATOR BLDG

Pl N.E. BLDG 18B BY PASSAGE DR.
INSUL PLT 8 N.E. COL D-11 FOR SHWRS
PI ON 3rd FLR HOT RAFFINATE

P1 3rd FLR N. CTR. WALL OF NAR TOWER
Pl FROM 1st FLR E. NEAR NAR TOWER
Pl 2nd LEVEL NAR TOWER

Pl ON LN ON 3rd FLR NAR TOWER

P1 ON 3rd FLR NAR TOWERS

PI IN PUMP RM @BLDG 2B 1st LEVEL

P1 BLDG 28 ON 1st LEVEL

PI 2nd LEVEL TNK RM BLDG 2B

Pl IN BLDG 2B N. WALL 1st LEVEL

Pl S.W. BLDG 2A ELEC. CONT. RM
GASKET FROM FLANGE & PLT 4

PIPE RM 05-21 OF BLDG 5

Pl ON STM LN @ 2A DIGESTION

TK INSUL COND. REC TK S.W. PLT 2/3
INSUL & FLEX JOINT FROM A/C UNIT
DAMAGED PI 2nd FLR PLT 4

PI FROM FITTING 3rd FLR HYDRO AREA
PI IN CLN AREA #8 REACTOR 3rd FLR
ASB. TAPE ON 2nd LEVEL PLATFORM PIPE
TANK INSUL FROM BOTTOM OF STRG. TK
TK S. 1st FLR PLY 4

STM TRACER @ PLT 2/3

P1 & METAL COVERS @ CD BLEND BOX
INSUL ON #2 & #4 1.0. TURBINES

Project
Number

CWO 1543~

0010-014934
0010-014946
0010-014948
0010-014949
0010-014977
0010-015130
0010-015140
0010-015141
0010-015896

0030-0016571

0030-015262
0030-015339
0030-015523
0030-015656
0030-016241
0030-016423
0030-016858
0030-017413
0030-017414
0040-005088
0040-012479
0040-014947
0040-014950
0040-014951
0040-014954
0040-015899
0040-018872
0040-026322
0040-026427
0040-026697
0040-026985
0040-026989
0040-026990
0040-026991
0040-026992
0040-026993
0040-026996
0040-026997
0040-027008
0040-027009
0040-027010
0040-027017
0040-027254
0040-027844
0040-027845
0040-028069
0040-028218
0040-028222
0040-028223
0040-028237
0040-028244
0040-028573
0040-028814
0040-029270
0040-029463

RMV Pl ON SUPPLY LN TO HTR UNIT S.W. D& 0040-029656
RMV SHOWER CTR WALL D&D BLDG “CANCELLED" 0040-030049

Amount Amount
Linear Square
Feet Feet

42
16
21
50
70
49
48
14
44
38
188
15
15
5
16
14
82
12
19
62
16
30
55
70
16
7
44
24
22
30
4
15
15
68
13
28
13
21
8
4
9
40
0
30
26
0
3
10
20
23
10
0
21
120
181
35
40
0
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Material

P1 & TRANSITE
Pl

TK INSUL

Pl & FLEX JOINT

ASB. TAPE
TK INSUL
P1 & TK INSUL

003
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Page No.
10/04/93

Start
Date

04/27/93
05/12/93
06/17/93
06/14/93
06/16/93
06/15/93
06/21/93
07/22/93
07/21/93
08/24/93
08/24/93
07/22/93
09/17/93
09/13/93
08/05/93
08/02/93
08/23/93
09/20/93
08/30/93
10/06/93
06/07/93
06/21/93
08/23/93
09/07/93
09/13/93
03/08/93
*** Total

2

Comp.
Date

04/27/93
05/18/93
06/18/932
06/19/93
06/17/93
06/16/93
06/29/93
07/27/93
07/22/93
08/26/93

08/26/93

07/23/93
09/20/93
09/17/93
08/12/93
08/04/93
08/24/93
09/22/93
08/30/93
10/11/93
06/08/93
06/24/93
08/26/93
09/17/93
09/16/93
04/02/93

L2 1

8sld/
Plant
10

12
GSUMP
3p
3D
30
30
3o
188
188
188
188
188
2/3
2/3
69
10
99
3D
10
2/3
9
68
188
188
188
15
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RPL
RMV
RMY
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RPR
RPR
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV
RMV

RE-RTE
RMV STM TRACER ON HI-LN S.

Project Name/

Location

REMOVAL NO. FEMP-93-001

A/C UNIT IN MAINT. BLDG.

Pl ON STM LN @ GEN SUMP
P1 FROM STM & TRACER LNS N.E. CORNER

PI RITRIC ACID LN N.E. CORNER

PI OVER E. SUMP PUMP GRD. LEVEL
Pl ABANDONED LN 1st FLR NAR TOWER
Pl FROM ABANDONED WTR LN

PI ON PUMBS BY SQUARE TK.

PI N. OF LIME HANDLING BLDG

Pl @ 2B TO TANK 608

Pl ON DOUBLE 90s @ S@ TX W. GEN SUMP
PI 8 90 ELBOW @ TK #1

Pl ON ABANDON TRACER 4th DECK @ NAR

Pl FROM 5th DECK NAR TOWER
TK & HTR FROM OLD D&D BLDG

UNDERGROUND PIPE TO OUTSIDE WALL

102 ST ON B

RMV FITTINGS & PI @ NAR TOWER

INSTALL SFTY VLV ON #1 COAL FEEDER TURB

RMV PI ON UNUSED WTR LN & OVRHD DOOR

RPR PI IN PLANT 9
REMOVE DIRT FM GUTTERS
RMV LN @ GEN. SUMP OVR TK 4 "CANCELLED"

RMV LN FROM REFINERY TO TNK 4
TIE-IN TO LN @ GEN SUMP TANK 5
RENOVATE CSS TREATABILITY LAB

Project
Number

0040-030087
0040-030661
0040-031113
0040-031114
0040-031115
0040-031116
0040-031117
0040-031468
0040-031469
0040-031474
0040-031474
0040-031489
0040-031672
0040-031674
0040-032882
0040-032935
0040-033507
0040-034005
0040-034169
0040-035353
CwWo 1397

0040-022342
CWo 1432

CWo 1432

CWo 1432

0030-023447

Amount Amount
Linear Square
Feet Feet

12
36
13
20

6
10
75
10

é

2

3

4
25
37
70
10
26
30

3
48

4
105
130

30
20
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2626 193

Material

P1, 554 FT. NF




